
Purdue Puerto Rico Classic
Grand Reserve Golf Club

Rio Grande, PR 
Grand Reserve Golf Club WGOLF 

Dates: Feb 04 - Feb 06 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Arkansas 293 285 276 854

T11 Kendall Todd (2) 71 70 73 214

T11 Reagan Zibilski (3) 72 72 70 214

T16 Maria Jose Marin (1) 77 71 67 215

T23 Miriam Ayora (5) 74 72 70 216

T35 Kajal Mistry (4) 76 75 69 220

2 LSU 283 289 283 855

2 Ingrid Lindblad (1) 71 69 68 208

T16 Latanna Stone (2) 70 75 70 215

T25 Carla Tejedo Mulet (3) 72 73 72 217

T38 Aine Donegan (4) 75 73 73 221

T38 Jordan Fischer (5) 70 74 77 221

3 Auburn 292 287 277 856

T3 Megan Schofill (2) 70 71 68 209

T6 Anna Foster (5) 73 72 65 210

T25 Anna Davis (3) 73 73 71 217

T38 Casey Weidenfeld (1) 77 71 73 221

T69 Ami Gianchandani (4) 76 77 75 228

4 Texas A&M 284 289 285 858

T3 Blanca Fernandez Garcia-Poggio (5) 69 71 69 209

T11 Adela Cernousek (1) 70 72 72 214

T27 Jennie Park (2) 74 72 72 218

T31 Cayetana Fernandez Garcia-Poggio (3) 71 74 74 219

T52 Sky Sudberry (4) 76 77 72 225

5 Oklahoma State 286 289 285 860

T16 Maddison Hinson-Tolchard (1) 73 72 70 215

T16 Marta Silchenko (3) 68 72 75 215

T23 Ellie Bushnell (4) 74 74 68 216

T35 Clemence Martin (2) 72 71 77 220

T47 Angelica Pfefferkorn (5) 73 78 72 223

6 Georgia Southern 290 292 288 870

9 Haley Yerxa (2) 72 70 70 212

T16 Louise Reau (1) 73 73 69 215

T47 Regina Plascencia (3) 72 74 77 223

T58 Abby Newton (4) 73 75 78 226

T58 Karlee Vardas (5) 77 77 72 226

7 TCU 296 291 286 873

T16 Lois Lau (1) 75 70 70 215

T16 Sofia Barroso Sa (2) 71 73 71 215

T27 Kirstin Angosta (4) 73 72 73 218

T52 Meagan Winans (3) 77 76 72 225

T85 Charlotte Cattaneo (5) 85 78 75 238
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Minnesota 293 296 286 875

T6 Isabella McCauley (1) 69 71 70 210

T11 Emma Carpenter (4) 70 72 72 214

T52 Grace Curran (3) 77 76 72 225

T58 Hailey Loh (2) 77 77 72 226

79 Megan Furtney (5) 78 78 75 231

9 Kansas State 294 292 290 876

T3 Carla Bernat (1) 67 71 71 209

T42 Noa van Beek (2) 76 73 73 222

T42 Alenka Navarro (5) 74 76 72 222

T72 Julia Ballester Barrio (3) 77 72 80 229

T72 Haley Vargas (4) 77 78 74 229

10 Purdue 291 294 295 880

8 Momo Sugiyama (2) 67 73 71 211

T42 Natasha Kiel (4) 74 73 75 222

T47 Jocelyn Bruch (3) 73 73 77 223

T58 Ashley Kozlowski (1) 78 75 73 226

T75 Lana Malek (5) 77 77 76 230

11 Furman 292 291 298 881

1 Anna Morgan (1) 68 71 67 206

T42 Alise Knudson (2) 73 72 77 222

T42 Audrey Ryu (3) 74 72 76 222

80 Liza Lapeyre (5) 77 76 79 232

82 Kelsi Mauzy (4) 79 78 78 235

12 Ole Miss 290 297 295 882

T11 Caitlyn Macnab (1) 71 73 70 214

T35 Andrea Lignell (2) 72 75 73 220

T50 Natacha Husted (4) 75 77 72 224

T69 Justine Fournand (3) 72 76 80 228

T75 Sophie Linder (5) 76 73 81 230

13 Mercer University 295 308 296 899

T52 Eujin Pyon (2) 74 74 77 225

T52 Katie Scheck (5) 77 79 69 225

T58 Tracy Rodriguez (1) 73 78 75 226

T65 Ella Maki-Tanila (3) 75 77 75 227

81 Camilla Jarvela (4) 73 82 78 233

14 ULM 306 302 297 905

T31 Daniela Campillo (3) 74 71 74 219

T52 Johanna Sjursen (2) 76 76 73 225

T58 Anna Andrysova (1) 74 81 71 226

T88 Charley Jacobs (4) 82 79 79 240

T88 Alessia Mengoni (5) 82 76 82 240

15 Cincinnati 301 309 302 912

T31 Yu-Wei Chiang (2) 72 74 73 219

T72 Paola Rosario (1) 77 76 76 229

T75 Maggie Huett (4) 73 79 78 230

T83 Mar Garcia (3) 79 80 77 236

90 Lauren Pleiman (5) 84 85 76 245
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

10 Ela Anacona (Arkansas) 72 71 70 213

T27 Elle Johnson (Ole Miss) 71 74 73 218

T27 Katie Cranston (Auburn) 71 75 72 218

T31 Mikayla Dubnik (Mercer University) 71 77 71 219

T38 Taylor Riley (LSU) 73 76 72 221

T50 Elsa Svensson (LSU) 73 77 74 224

T58 Rachel Gourley (Auburn) 73 76 77 226

T65 Edit Hertzman (LSU) 73 81 73 227

T65 Ellen Hume (Ole Miss) 72 76 79 227

T65 Jade Gu (Purdue) 78 75 74 227

T69 Zoe Slaughter (Texas A&M) 77 73 78 228

T75 Jasmine Kahler (Purdue) 78 78 74 230

T83 Mia Nixon (Texas A&M) 82 79 75 236

T85 Phitchanaj Phongthammarug (Minnesota) 79 78 81 238

T85 Sammie Miller (Oklahoma State) 85 76 77 238
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1 2 3   Team Scores  

T9  4  1   Arkansas 293  285  276       854  -10 
1  1  2   LSU 283  289  283       855  -9 

T7  5  3   Auburn 292  287  277       856  -8 
2  2  4   Texas A&M 284  289  285       858  -6 
3  3  5   Oklahoma State 286  289  285       860  -4 

T4  6  6   Georgia Southern 290  292  288       870  +6 
13  T10  7   TCU 296  291  286       873  +9 
T9  12  8   Minnesota 293  296  286       875  +11 
11  9  9   Kansas State 294  292  290       876  +12 
6  8  10   Purdue 291  294  295       880  +16 

T7  7  11   Furman 292  291  298       881  +17 
T4  T10  12   Ole Miss 290  297  295       882  +18 
12  13  13   Mercer University 295  308  296       899  +35 
15  14  14   ULM 306  302  297       905  +41 
14  15  15   Cincinnati 301  309  302       912  +48 
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Rio Grande, PR 
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Dates: Feb 04 - Feb 06 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

2 1   Anna Morgan  Furman  68   71  67       206  -10   
T3 2   Ingrid Lindblad  LSU  71   69  68       208  -8   
T8 T3   Megan Schofill  Auburn  70   71  68       209  -7   
T3 T3   Blanca Fernandez Garcia-Poggio  Texas A&M  69   71  69       209  -7   
1 T3   Carla Bernat  Kansas State  67   71  71       209  -7   

T19 T6   Anna Foster  Auburn  73   72  65       210  -6   
T3 T6   Isabella McCauley  Minnesota  69   71  70       210  -6   
T3 8   Momo Sugiyama  Purdue  67   73  71       211  -5   
T10 9   Haley Yerxa  Georgia Southern  72   70  70       212  -4   
T13 10   Ela Anacona *  Arkansas  72   71  70       213  -3   
T10 T11   Emma Carpenter  Minnesota  70   72  72       214  -2   
T10 T11   Adela Cernousek  Texas A&M  70   72  72       214  -2   
T8 T11   Kendall Todd  Arkansas  71   70  73       214  -2   
T15 T11   Reagan Zibilski  Arkansas  72   72  70       214  -2   
T15 T11   Caitlyn Macnab  Ole Miss  71   73  70       214  -2   
T15 T16   Sofia Barroso Sa  TCU  71   73  71       215  -1   
T19 T16   Maddison Hinson-Tolchard  Oklahoma State  73   72  70       215  -1   
T19 T16   Latanna Stone  LSU  70   75  70       215  -1   
T19 T16   Lois Lau  TCU  75   70  70       215  -1   
T29 T16   Louise Reau  Georgia Southern  73   73  69       215  -1   
T40 T16   Maria Jose Marin  Arkansas  77   71  67       215  -1   
T3 T16   Marta Silchenko  Oklahoma State  68   72  75       215  -1   
T40 T23   Ellie Bushnell  Oklahoma State  74   74  68       216  E   
T29 T23   Miriam Ayora  Arkansas  74   72  70       216  E   
T19 T25   Carla Tejedo Mulet  LSU  72   73  72       217  +1   
T29 T25   Anna Davis  Auburn  73   73  71       217  +1   
T19 T27   Kirstin Angosta  TCU  73   72  73       218  +2   
T29 T27   Jennie Park  Texas A&M  74   72  72       218  +2   
T19 T27   Elle Johnson *  Ole Miss  71   74  73       218  +2   
T29 T27   Katie Cranston *  Auburn  71   75  72       218  +2   
T19 T31   Cayetana Fernandez Garcia-Poggio  Texas A&M  71   74  74       219  +3   
T40 T31   Mikayla Dubnik *  Mercer University  71   77  71       219  +3   
T29 T31   Yu-Wei Chiang  Cincinnati  72   74  73       219  +3   
T19 T31   Daniela Campillo  ULM  74   71  74       219  +3   
T13 T35   Clemence Martin  Oklahoma State  72   71  77       220  +4   
T38 T35   Andrea Lignell  Ole Miss  72   75  73       220  +4   
T57 T35   Kajal Mistry  Arkansas  76   75  69       220  +4   
T40 T38   Casey Weidenfeld  Auburn  77   71  73       221  +5   
T40 T38   Aine Donegan  LSU  75   73  73       221  +5   
T49 T38   Taylor Riley *  LSU  73   76  72       221  +5   
T15 T38   Jordan Fischer  LSU  70   74  77       221  +5   
T54 T42   Alenka Navarro  Kansas State  74   76  72       222  +6   
T38 T42   Natasha Kiel  Purdue  74   73  75       222  +6   
T19 T42   Alise Knudson  Furman  73   72  77       222  +6   
T29 T42   Audrey Ryu  Furman  74   72  76       222  +6 
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Purdue Puerto Rico Classic
Grand Reserve Golf Club

Rio Grande, PR 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T49 T42   Noa van Beek  Kansas State  76   73  73       222  +6   
T29 T47   Regina Plascencia  Georgia Southern  72   74  77       223  +7   
T29 T47   Jocelyn Bruch  Purdue  73   73  77       223  +7   
T57 T47   Angelica Pfefferkorn  Oklahoma State  73   78  72       223  +7   
T54 T50   Elsa Svensson *  LSU  73   77  74       224  +8   
T60 T50   Natacha Husted  Ole Miss  75   77  72       224  +8   
T40 T52   Eujin Pyon  Mercer University  74   74  77       225  +9   
T64 T52   Grace Curran  Minnesota  77   76  72       225  +9   
T60 T52   Johanna Sjursen  ULM  76   76  73       225  +9   
T64 T52   Meagan Winans  TCU  77   76  72       225  +9   
T79 T52   Katie Scheck  Mercer University  77   79  69       225  +9   
T64 T52   Sky Sudberry  Texas A&M  76   77  72       225  +9   
T72 T58   Hailey Loh  Minnesota  77   77  72       226  +10   
T49 T58   Rachel Gourley *  Auburn  73   76  77       226  +10   
T76 T58   Anna Andrysova  ULM  74   81  71       226  +10   
T57 T58   Tracy Rodriguez  Mercer University  73   78  75       226  +10   
T40 T58   Abby Newton  Georgia Southern  73   75  78       226  +10   
T64 T58   Ashley Kozlowski  Purdue  78   75  73       226  +10   
T72 T58   Karlee Vardas  Georgia Southern  77   77  72       226  +10   
T64 T65   Jade Gu *  Purdue  78   75  74       227  +11   
T40 T65   Ellen Hume *  Ole Miss  72   76  79       227  +11   
T72 T65   Edit Hertzman *  LSU  73   81  73       227  +11   
T60 T65   Ella Maki-Tanila  Mercer University  75   77  75       227  +11   
T40 T69   Justine Fournand  Ole Miss  72   76  80       228  +12   
T64 T69   Ami Gianchandani  Auburn  76   77  75       228  +12   
T54 T69   Zoe Slaughter *  Texas A&M  77   73  78       228  +12   
T76 T72   Haley Vargas  Kansas State  77   78  74       229  +13   
T64 T72   Paola Rosario  Cincinnati  77   76  76       229  +13   
T49 T72   Julia Ballester Barrio  Kansas State  77   72  80       229  +13   
T60 T75   Maggie Huett  Cincinnati  73   79  78       230  +14   
T79 T75   Jasmine Kahler *  Purdue  78   78  74       230  +14   
T72 T75   Lana Malek  Purdue  77   77  76       230  +14   
T49 T75   Sophie Linder  Ole Miss  76   73  81       230  +14   
T79 79   Megan Furtney  Minnesota  78   78  75       231  +15   
T64 80   Liza Lapeyre  Furman  77   76  79       232  +16   
T76 81   Camilla Jarvela  Mercer University  73   82  78       233  +17   
T82 82   Kelsi Mauzy  Furman  79   78  78       235  +19   
85 T83   Mar Garcia  Cincinnati  79   80  77       236  +20   

T86 T83   Mia Nixon *  Texas A&M  82   79  75       236  +20   
89 T85   Charlotte Cattaneo  TCU  85   78  75       238  +22   

T82 T85   Phitchanaj Phongthammarug *  Minnesota  79   78  81       238  +22   
T86 T85   Sammie Miller *  Oklahoma State  85   76  77       238  +22   
T86 T88   Charley Jacobs  ULM  82   79  79       240  +24 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
84 T88   Alessia Mengoni  ULM  82   76  82       240  +24   
90 90   Lauren Pleiman  Cincinnati  84   85  76       245  +29   

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2024, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

Purdue Puerto Rico Classic
Grand Reserve Golf Club

Rio Grande, PR 
Grand Reserve Golf Club WGOLF 

Dates: Feb 04 - Feb 06 


	Final Combined Results - Purdue Puerto Rico Classic
	Final Team Results - Purdue Puerto Rico Classic
	Final Individual Results - Purdue Puerto Rico Classic

